## TUSCALOOSA COUNTY COMMISSION MEETING

MARCH 6, 2019

TUSCALOOSA COUNTY \$
STATE OF ALABAMA \$

This being the date and hour to which the Tuscaloosa County Commission adjourned, the County Commission met pursuant to such adjournment with Probate Judge Rob Robertson presiding as Chairman. The following members were present:

Stan Acker Mark C. Nelson Reginald Murray

Commissioner Mark C. Nelson moved, seconded by Commissioner Stan Acker, the County Commission voted unanimously to approve the minutes of February 20, 2019.

Commissioner Stan Acker moved, seconded by Commissioner Mark C. Nelson, the County Commission voted unanimously to levy county license fees for alcoholic beverages for fiscal year 2019-2020 in the amounts shown in the exhibit as attached.

Exhibit 3-1, Pages

Commissioner Mark C. Nelson moved, seconded by Commissioner Stan Acker, the County Commission voted unanimously to amend the current FY2019 budget in the amount of \$90,000.00 plus benefit costs for the positions of Assistant Finance Director and Assistant County Administrator.

Commissioner Stan Acker moved, seconded by Commissioner Mark C. Nelson, the County Commission voted unanimously to go into Executive Session prior to the end of this meeting to discuss a personnel matter and littering fines.

Commissioner Stan Acker moved, seconded by Commissioner Reginald Murray, the County Commission voted unanimously to adopt a resolution approving and accepting the preliminary plat submission for Tommy Falls Survey in District I.

Exhibit 3-2, Page

Commissioner Stan Acker moved, seconded by Commissioner Mark C. Nelson, the County Commission voted unanimously to approve a subdivision regulation waiver request to Latham Subdivision in District I.

Exhibit 3-3, Page

Chairman Rob Robertson received and opened bids for the bridge replacement project on Old Jasper Road over North River (Whitson Bridge). Bidding firms are as follows:

Riley Bridge Company, Inc.

Glasgow Construction Company, Inc.

Ikaros, LLC.

Newell & Bush, Inc.

Exhibit 3-4, Pages

Commissioner Stan Acker moved, seconded by Commissioner Mark C. Nelson, the County Commission voted unanimously to approve supplemental funding in the amount of \$18,080.00 to the Tuscaloosa County Metro Animal Shelter for phase 4 of the shelter upgrades.

Exhibit 3-5, Page

Commissioner Mark C. Nelson moved, seconded by Commissioner Reginald Murray, the County Commission voted unanimously to approve funding in the amount of \$1,600.00 from the District III discretionary fund to the Tuscaloosa County Board of Education for materials to be used to improve the ballfields at the old Duncanville Community School site.

There being no further business to come before the Tuscaloosa County Commission, the meeting adjourned to Wednesday, March 20, 2019.

Rob Robertson
Judge of Probate
Chairman Tuscaloosa County Commission

Other Peles

Stan Acker
Commissioner - District I

Jerry Tingle

Commissioner - District II

Mark C. Nelson

Commissioner - District III

\_\_\_\_

Reginald Murray Commissioner - District IV